Docket No.: (Z) 97033 P US

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	08-26-1998	998 SET U.S. DEPARTMENT		OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02				_	
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenta		be etteched	aviainal dan manta an	anny thoronf	
			original documents or	copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hubert Holderer 07/21/1998	2. Name	and address of re	ceiving party(les):	5T	
Johannes Deyhle 08/03/1998 Ulrich Dietenmeier 07/27/1998	Name	Carl-Zeiss-Stiftu	ng		
on the Dietermeter 0/12/11996	Intorn	al Address:		342	
	intern	ai Audiess.		2/1	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗷 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				T) ====	
	erger Street	Address: D-89518	8 Heidenheim (Brenz)		
	ange of Name Germa	nv			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	3				
Other	City:		State: NA	ZIP:	
Execution Date: 07/21/1998, 07/27/1998 & 08	8/03/1998 Additiona	ıl name(s) & address	s(es) attached? Yes	No 🗷 No	
Application number(s) or registration number	bers(s): 09/134227				
If this document is being filed together wit		cution date of the a	nonlication is: Inly 21	1008	
			pphroduction July 21,	1770	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom corre		Yes 🗷 No	tions and patents invo	lved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: M. Robert Kestenbaum	7 Total	fee (37 CFR 3 41)	:\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	7. 10tai	100 (07 01 17 0.41)	40,00		
michiai / daress.	□Е	nclosed			
		uhasimad ta ba abu	aread to deposit associ	ınt	
		uthorized to be cha	arged to deposit accou	######################################	
Street Address: 11011 Bermuda Dunes NI	E 8. Depo	sit account numbe	r: 6013452		
	11-06	65	1/2		
City: Albuquerque State: N	and the same of th		7011		
	DO NOT USE THIS SI	PACE	000000	වී දි	
Statement and signature.			8	\$	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	he foregoing information is tru	ue and correct and	any attached copy	a true copy	
M. Robert Kestenbaum	M. Jels-12		August 14, 19 9	B	
Name of Person Signing	Signat	ture PAT	ENT Date	i.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nes including cover sheet. #####		nta 0525	=	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, the inventors identified below; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS),				
have invented a certain invention entitled: Soldering Process for Optical Materials to Metal				
Mountings, and Mounted Assemblies, for which application for Letters Patent of the United				
States (1) was executed on July 21, 1998, or (2) was filed on				
, and received US Serial number, and				

WHEREAS, <u>Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung</u>, having its principal office at <u>D-89518 Heidenheim</u> (<u>Brenz</u>), <u>Germany</u>, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the United States in, to and under said invention, said application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer and confirm the sale, assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States to said invention, said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application, and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof, as may be known and accessible to

PATENT REEL: 9397 FRAME: 0526 ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention, said application, said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal on the date set forth below.

First Inventor's Signature

July 21 1998

Hubert Holderer Inventor's Name

Gräfinstrasse 6, D-89551 Königsbronn, Germany

Inventor's Residence

Second Inventor's Signature

Johannes Devhle Inventor's Name

An der Reute 20, D-89551 Königsbronn, Germany Inventor's Residence

Date 27. 1978

Ulrich Dietenmeier Inventor's Name

Aalener Gasse 14, D-73446 Lauchheim, Germany

Inventor's Residence

RECORDED: 08/14/1998